





























N'ENVOYEZ PAS CETTE FORMULE A OTTAWA

Apres Pavolr remplie adressez-la directement aun Registraire de Division concerné.
(L’adresse du Registraire de Division apparait sur avis d’appel a examen médical)

FORMULE D’EXAMEN MEDICAL ET DE CERTIFICAT

MINISTERE DES SERVICES NATIONAUX DE GUERRE
A RO S Lo1 pE 1940 SUR LA MOBILISATION DES RESSOURCES NATIONALES

IMPORTANT—MEDECIN EXAMINATEUR: Les registraires de division utiliseront

Insérez ici le numéro d’ordre de 'avis d’appel ces formules pour dreeser les copies

de 'homme examinc. de Voriginal de la formule d’exa-
men médical et de certificat,

Numero d’ordre de
'avis d’appel:

PREMIERE PARTIE

Nom et préenoms..........cceeevvnnnee, A ORI TZARENE N r L L e e g e e RO RN R it i R it

(Ecrire en lettres moulées) (Nom de famille ) fPrLHUHH)

Lieu de naissance : Province canadienne.......Mhi..........ooooe. Date de naissance....d.5.....\
(ou autre pays)
Reésidence fixe

(Numéro et rue) (Bureau de poste ou itinéraire de facteur rural) (Ville ou viiage) t'Prnvmc:e)

Répondre aux questions suitvantes par *° oui ” ou par *““ non”

Avez-vous déja souffert de 'une quelconque des maladies ou affections suivantes?
Rhumatisme?....... AQLL.. . Tuberculose?........ QL. . Bronchite ou asthme?............ nonMaladie de cceur?......p.s....

Varices?

yeux?.... M0 & ises épilept; # \Y j Veus nt ... Syphilis?...nman.....

Gonorrhée?........... .G Avez-vous déja porté des verres?........... .n.....Yous a-t-on déjfi. rejeté comme Inapte au

service militaire? '- S1 oul, de quelle
(Oun ou non)

SOUI‘C@? ........................................................ b 6% a0 00 b e aoeto0asanessonsesesotoessesenntensensesisensesseenesnsersnsseseecsssesussesseseneureIrerINtesansevsevsosrsesssasess .

Localité. GaABDE.................ccccoininee Province
| (Ville, cité ou village)

Signeé:

L’homme examiné doit signer ici en présence du médecin examinateur, + Signature du sujet.

DEUXIEME PARTIE

Observations du médecin examinateur. (Anamnése claire et concise de toute maladie ou affection déclarée

c1-dessus)

Examen somatique (sur la peau nue)

f

1. Taille - ] ...pouces. 2. Poids................ 10K........ livres.

——

3. Teint.. mad. .....Couleur des yeux..l.guin...... 4. Constitution Moyenne

He-

i'

Biffer
mentions
1nutiles.

Couléur des cheveux

p =

Périmeétre thoracique &“l’ampliation maxima..........2.{ ...........pouces.

Etendue de ’ampliation.... pouces.

(a) Acuité visuelle sans verres correcteurs: (il droit o/ (Eil gauche............

(b) Si le sujet porte des verres, acuité visuelle avec verres correcteurs: (il droit

(Ei1l gauche

Acuité auditive: Oreille droite..................... IS EN Oreille gauche..................\e. N

Bouche et dents..................... ¥ 8. o0l 1t 8 on.
Indiquer la nature et ’emplacement de toutes dents artificielles
9. Si le sujet est atteint de quelque invalidité, congénitale ou pathologique, qui le range dans ung, categone

inférieure & “ A ”’, désigner ici, clairement et laconiquement, la nature de ladite invalidité.

TROISIEME PARTIE

Apres avoir examiné le sujet prcmtc, d’aprés les instructions relatives aux aptitudes physiques et & l'examen
médical des recrues, je le certifie apte & étre rangé dans la catégorie suivante:

Catégorie “A 7”7 ... Signé:

be SIENATULS ...ooovvvitererenn R v B A Latiar,
( , (Médecin examinateur)
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o (Impormm — Yoir au verso)
N.W.S, Formule N° 1A-FR - R




















































Ottawa, Canada,

end August, 1945,

Dear Mr. Beaudoin:

! It was with deep regret that I
learned of the death of your brother, K48433 Lance

Corporal Elucippe Beaudoin, who gave his life in the
Service of his Country in the Western European Theatre

of War on the 16th day of March, 1945,

From officlial information we have :

received, your brother died whilst a prisoner of war.
You may be assured that any additional information

recelved will be communicated to you without delay.

The Minister of National Defence

and the Members of the Army Council have asked me toO
express to you and your family their sincere sympathy

in your bereavement.

We pay tribute to the sacrifice

he so bravely made.

Yours sincerely,

v

(AcE o ‘Walford) ’
Ma jor-General,
Ad jutant-General.

Mr. Etienne Beaudoin,

Ste YVON 9
Gaspe County, Quebec.
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j E.48433 ' Lance Corporal
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FFor .translation, Please, HeQs 405-B=329359
Do Roars 2 (2

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that according to information
received at the Department of National Defence from
the overseas authorities, No. E.48433, Lance Corporal
Eluclippe BFEAUDOIN, of Les Fusiliers Mont-Roval,

Canadian Army, died on the 16th of March, 1945, whilst

a prisoner of war.

(C.L. Laudin) Colonel,
Direct of Records.

Officer authorized to sign
certificates of death and/or
presumption of death for the
Canadian Army.

Department of National Defence,
OTTAWA, Canada.

October 2nd, 1945,




wr's. Amedee Cote,
rointe Jaune,

) I 4 o
Co., taspe, uebec,

T - \ 4 i 8
Dear Mrs., Cote:

11 S acknowledged of
£h ‘- - v = La e )
Ol UJecember 1oth J45 concerning the I‘r:
: Ao oy TR g ory = F =
o' your nephew I ' ance Corporal ORRY

t0 advise with regret that
your nephew was e"“ Te / e Germans on lMarch 16th

1945, for, plundering in the C: Dresden on March
15th, 1945,

His address at the time was Stalag 4A

Work Camp 1326, Scharfenbergerstrasse, Dresden, Germany

)

et b A .-.J -

r

In this connection I am also to advise
that Lance Corporal Beaudoin brother, Ltienne, whom
you mentioned in your letter, received a full report

of the circumstances of his brother's death from this
Directorate,

Yours truly,

- -'-_‘

$
74 ¥

,(C.L. Laurin) Colonel
Dire¢tor of Lﬁﬂov S
for Ad ]UT nt-Genera

)
158
AG / ML




), ORIGINAL LETTER OULTLLINING
3 DEATH OF L/CPL. ELUCIPPE

P/W 14240 ON MARCH 16TH. 1945

COPY OF Tl
OF Tt

P
1]

7 ¢

Chief British Man of Confldence, LommandQ ddghs
Stalag IV A, HOHNSTEIN. Sachs-schwelz. hwﬂuwffflnﬁ“ﬂfPﬁﬂJffdifliy
DRESDLTL. e 0.

Marcn l1l8tTh.
Smithe
re Beaudoin E. P/V 14240
Resulting from the following incident the above man, a
French-Canadian, was shot about 3 p.m. on Friday March l1l6th.

On Tuesday, March 1l3th., he was searched by Obergefreiter
Hennig of this kommando and about 8 lbs. of raw meat were found 1in
his possession. (It should be noted that most of the men in this
kommando are engaged in demolition and clearance work in Dresden.)
The matter was reported to Oberfeldwebel Make and he brought Beaudoin
pack to camp. Feldwebel Krebs, Kommando Fuhrer, called me 1n and
gave me tThe above details, informing me further that the man was
being sent to Kompanie for interrogation. This was done and later
Beaudoin returned to camp prior to being sent into detention in the
Nachricihten Kasern abutting on the-Scharfenbergerstrasse. Also in
detention at the same time and place were two other men, Lowe 252988
and Harrison 279343, No reason was given and no length of time for
detention was fiXxed 1t being customary here for a man to be placed
in detention pending further enquiries and the collection of
additional evidence.

On Thursday March 1l5th. I sought for and obtalned
permission to visit the prisoner and just before setiting out I
received a note from Lowe asking for some reading material (which I
took with me). The following was a condition of my visit; that I
was not to speak to the prisoners in English. Accordingly I made
out a few questions on a piece of paper to which the men were to
reply "Yes'or '"No'" plus anything further that they could reply in
German. The visit was otherwise quite satisfactory and the only
complaint was in respect of exercise and this was attended to
immediatelye.

On Friday March 1l6th. two men, Newhouse 14188 and French
90731, were held back from the usual working party and later sent out
with a sentry to do a special job somewhere in the town. When they
returned about midday they informed me that they had been digging a
grave for a plunderer who varied, according to rumour there, from an
English flying man to a Russian. I took these tTwo men before
Feldwebel Krebs and asked him if he knew anythlng concerning this
grave. He had no information whatever on theé subject. T followed
this up by asking if he had any information from Kompanie concerning
the three men in detention and he replied in the negative.

On Saturday March l1l7th. I requested to see the men again
and permission was granted. In company with my interpreter John
Deegan 253073 (Army No. 955108) I visited the men and saw Lowe and
Harrison. (This time there was no restriction on talking.) They
asked me what had become of Beaudoin, and on pleading ignorance they
informed me that he had been removed from his cell about 2 p.m. the
previous day. They sald that they had been told by a sentry on
duty that a sentry from our camp had taken him away. They also told
me that Beaudoin had told them that on Tuesday an Unteroffizier at
Kompanie had told him that he (Beaudoin) was going to be shot.
(Beaudoin made no mention of this on my Thursday visit.) I
ques tioned the corporal of the guard for the day and he produced his
day-book and showed me an entry for the removal of Beaudoin on the
authority of "Belag No. 1l." No further information was available
from the guadroom. -

On return from the Kasern I saw the 'Unteroffizier wvon
Dienst' at the camp (Jantsch) and asked if he had any information re
the missing man. He told me he had none and referred me to Feldwebel
Krebs who at that time was away at Kompanie. I asked him then for

i




sight of the 'Wachebuch' for the previous day and was told it was
not ‘available. (It was certdnly missing from its customary place on
« table.)

At 6.40 pe.me I saw the Kommano IFuhrer on his return and asked
him 1f he had any news of the missing man. He informed me, as coming
of'ficlally from Kompanie, that Beaudoin had been shot at 3 p.m. on Friday
March l6th. for plundering.

Since then I have again visited Lowe and Harrison and assured
myself of their safety and have fully reported the above details to
Pte. Cramp who has promised to take up the matter with Kompanie this
af'ternoon, and also to report on the continued detention of Lowe and
Harrison and to endeavour to bring the case to a close

Those are all the facts of the case as it stands at present
and I shall communicate further with you in the event of anything
further developing.

The man's full name is Elucippe Beaudoin of the Canadian

Arny and number E-484353 thereiln. His next of kin is cited as Etienne
Beaudoin (Brother) St. Yvon, County Gaspe, Quebec Province, Canada.

L

I shall refrain from writing the brother untll you give me
your opinion as to the advisability of doing so.

Yours falithfully,
(Signed) S.T. Gregory.
Man of C

(Syd. Thos Gregory P/W 259389
R.AeS.C. 111034 Corporal.)

COPY OF PART OR THE ORIGINAL LETTER FROM SGT. SMITH IN REPLY TO
LTHE ABOVE.

To the British Man of Confidence, KGH=-}-STANI'LAGER IVA
Arb-Kdo. Scharfenbergerstirasse, | HOHNSTEIN.,. 27-3-45

Dresden Rechts.
Ref AE/0/39609

Dear Cpl. Gregory.

Thank you for the excellent report on the shooting of
Beaudoin P/W 14240, unfortunately there is nothing to be done in the
matter other than reporting it to the Protecting Powers, as you know,
the penalty for looting is international and spells death in any
country. I would advise you to write a letter to the brother as you
think fit, write 1t on ordinary notepaper and send it to me for

forwarding via the Red Crosse

etC. etC- '

Best wishes for now
I am
Yours sincerely
(Signed) R. SMITH SGT.

Following the receipt of this advice I wrote a letter in the
manner prescribed to Etienne Beaudoin (the brother) on April
9th. On my return to England, considering it possible that
this letter may never have reached him, I sent a copy of the
letter with an explanatory note to Etienne Beaudoin and I
assume 1t is on recelipt of that tThat®'these enquiries are being

made .

On March 20th. I was warned by the Kommando Fuhrer to
prepare myself for a visit to Kompanie the following day. I had no
idea what the reason for this might be but it eventually turned out to

L




be an of'ficial explanation on the shcoting
comprehensive report which I had furnilshed

- G ey N el e e el R e . N e e

[=r .

COPY OF ENTRY IN OFFICIAL CAMP DIARY FOR

"Proceeded to Company at 8 a.me and received an official
statement re shooting of Beaudoln. Was informed he had slpgned a
statement admitting the act of plundering and that was the basls oOf
the decision that he should be shot. That decision was made Dby
some higher authority. It was not known where are his clothing and

personal effects nor 11 he received the ministrations of a priest

beforo he died. He was executed according 7To GPPmJH.lLlithU Law

which now disregards the waiting period of 3 months laid down 1in the

Geneva Convention.

"Similarly there is no provision for defence, a prisoner
having to put up the best defence possible. An GdWLuulOH of pguilt
on a capltal charge is sufficient to warrant a death sentence. 1
could not learn definitely when the sentence was fixed or when
Beaudoin was officially informed of the sentence. Neither could I
obtain any guarantee that in any such future case would I know of the

sentence beforehand."
N.B. This interview was with Hauptman Barthold through the medium of
an official interpreter.

SUINMARY . In this case there was no possible defence against the charge.
Beaudoin was caught 'red-handed' with the meat in his
possession and the sentence cannot be complained of as that
was the sentence that was being meted out daily to German

civilians caught plundering.

T respectfully submit however that the whole of the 'trial'
and- execution was carried out in a manner completely
ignoring the relevant sections of the Geneva Convention
dealing with the treatment of prisoner-criminals.

The relevant sections I believe are 60~-66 and the 3 months
waiting period is definitely specified between sentence and

execution.

It is in this particularly that the case against Hauptman
Barthold lies if I may respectfully say so. I do not think
that Hauptman Barthold was responsible for fixing the sentence
but I have every reason to believe that he gave the order to
carry it out thus flouting the safeguarding provisions oI tThe
Convention mentioned above. No-one attempted to implement
these provisions and I respectfully submit that the duty for

doing so devolved upon Hauptman Barthold. His whole
attitude at.the interview was one of complete 1lndifference

whether a prisoner lived or died.

Hauptman Barthold, Kompanie Chef 5th. Landesschutze, 396
Battalion. Headquarters before evacuation in a well known
Gasthaus in Radebeul, Dresden. Last known whereabouts 1n
village of Rosenthal north of Bodenbach, Czechoslovakia
(Sudetenland) some 40 to 45 kilometres south of Dresden.

Was with Kompanie in that location up to May 7th. 1945. As 1
had it in mind to lay a charge against this man for the matte
of Beaudoin's death I carefully observed him and feel
confident that, if necessary I can identliIiy.

Yours respectfully,

Signed. S.T. Gregory

(S.T. Gregory)



















SM-=1-46 (B548)
1.Q. 1064-81-3

DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEFENCE

) & NAVY ARMY AIR FORCE
“ . STATEMENT OF WAR SERVICE GRATUITY

DECEASED
MEMBER'S
NAME Eluci__L.-pe BEA[IDOIN REGISTER NO. D.21365
(CHRISTIAN NAMES) (SURNAME) 405-5"32939

FILE NO.

cavee Director of Estates SaTe | R3=h=L6
ADDRESS SERVICE NO. E-ABA-BB

FINAL RANK OR RATING L/Cpl.

DATE OF TERMINATION OF OVERSEAS SERVICE 16-3'45 DTE OF DISCHARGE 16'3’45
A. TOTAL QUALIFYING SERVICE |

-

?
315.00

NO. OF DAYS 1270 EQUAL 10 & COMPLETE PERIODS AT $%$/.50
10)

— s S — _— o — — == —

B. QUALIFYING OVERSEAS SERVICE

NO. OF DAYS lOBA,LESS 10 INELIGIBLE DAYS, EQUAL TO 1024 DAYS (@ 25c. PER DAY 256.%

— e _———— ==

571.00

C. SUPPLEMENT FOR OVERSEAS SERVICE
DAILY RATES AT DISCHARGE

PAY s 1,60

SUBSISTENCE OR LODGING 1 25
AND PROVISION ALLOWANCE $ ®

ADDITIONAL PAY

DEPENDENTS' ALLOWANCE 1/30 OF §%

®
$
?
)

—

TOTAL S 2-85
NO. OF DAYS 1034

183

- WAR SERVICE GRATUITY

E. DEDUCTIONS OVERPAY MEN PAY AND ALLOWANCES
DEPENDENTS' ALLOWANCE
AND ASSIGNED PAY

OTHER DEDUCTIONS : COPIEDN
\

\

F. TOTAL AMOUNT PAYABLE ARCHIVES
I o | } y s o

G. YOUR PORTION OF GRATUITY I5—

100%

DEPENDENTS' ALLOWANCE IN ISSUE TO YOU §.

TOTAL DEPENDENTS' ALLOWANCE IN ISSUE )

CERTIFICATE | CERTIFY THAT THE AMOUNT HAS BEEN CORRECTLY COMPUTED AND IS PAYABLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
—_— THE TERMS OF THE WAR SERVICE GRANTS ACT, 1944 AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED THEREUNDER.

TREASURY
PREPARED BY r:;lF‘.CHE[J BY CHECKED BY

KRN

. - e —

>ERVICE REPRESENTATIVE
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